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COLLEGE CALENDAR

SUMMER QUARTER 1972

&Q

June 5, Monday 
June 6, Tuesday

June 10, Saturday (Noon) 
July 1 - July 9 
August 25, Friday

Registration (Curriculum Students) 
First Day of Classes 
Registration (Continuing 

Education Students)
Late Registration ends
Sununer Holidays
Last Day of Summer Quarter

FALL QUARTER 1972
September 5, Tuesday 
September 6, Wednesday 
September 7. Thursday

September 9, Sat. (Noon) 
November 22, Wednesday

Orientation
Registration (Curriculum Students) 
First day of Classes 
Registration (Continuing 

Education Students)
Late Registration ends 
Last Day of Fall Quarter

WINTER QUARTER 1972-1973
November 29. Wednesday 
November 30, Thursday

December 2, Sat. (Noon) 
December 21 - January 2 
January 3, Wednesday 
February 27, Tuesday

Registration (Curriculum Students) 
First Day of Classes 
Registration (Continuing 

Education Students)
Late Registration ends 
Christmas Holidays 
Classes resmne 
Last Day of Winter Quarter

SPRING QUARTER 1973
March 7, Wednesday 
March 8, Thursday

March 10, Saturday (Noon)
April 20-23
April 24, Tuesday
May 25. Friday
May 25, Friday ^6:00 PJil.)

Registration (Curriculmn Students) 
First Day of Classes 
Registration (Continuing 

Education Students)
Late Registration ends
Easter Holidays
Classes resume
Last Day of Spring Quarter
Commencement

SUMMER QUARTER 1973
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hlood
June 4, Monday 
June 5, Tuesday

Jime 9, Saturday (Noon) 
June 30 - July 8 
August 24, Friday

Registration (Curriculum Students) 
First Day of Classes 
Registration (Continuing 

Education Students)
Late Registration ends
Summer Holidays
£jast Day of Summer Quarter

/ 0:00 a.m.
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Voice of Wilkes Community Collesre 

Wilkesboro, North Carolina 28697

Ford Mailde ...................................................  Editor-inrChlef

David Smlnkle .................    News Editor

Eichard Green ................................................ Feature Editor

mirn .....    SpMis Editor

Betty Brown, David w«llt Jodi Mitchell, Debbie Nichols, 
WilliamStevenaon, Karen Wllea ........................  Reporters

Bnie Hayea and Bob C. Tboanpaon Advisors
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